Update No. 20 ¢ Dec. 31, 2018

. Georgetown Divide Public Utility District Agenda Item 6.D.

[ Gorup ] AUBURN LAKE TRAILS WATER TREATMENT PLANT

O PROJECT UPDATE

CONTRACT UPDATE:

UPCQMING AC]TIVITIE_S: _ Original Contract Amount: $ 10,249,000
 Filters — Testing of filter units Contract Change Order #1: $ 39,772
e Electrical — Filter Building Contract Change Order #2: ($ 970)
e SCADA System — Contract Change Order #3: No Cost
e Landscaping 8282 Contract Change Order #4: $ 12,184
e Operator Training Contract Change Order #5: $ 20,922
Contract Change Order #6: $ 56,146 $10,320,908
COMPLETED ACTIVITIES: New Contract Amount
* RawWater Siphon Expended thru December 2018 $9,682,824
e Filter Building
e Chlorine Contact Basin with
Baffles _ Percent Complete 94%
e Raw Water Pump Station
e Backwash Water Recovery
Tank Anticipated Completion Date Early 2019
e Site Paving
PROIECT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE:
zlz|lo|xlol|lnlelelzle|nm 2 m| o | m| el |®ololelyg|lom
GEORGETOWN DIVIDE 58| 3 4 S |38l |E|8|/5 8|8 8|8 |8 |8 N EER Cle |58
PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 8|2 |g |2 |g|8|2|=z|2|z (3|8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |88 |8 5 |2|8m
6425 Main Street 51|z |3l o ; cls (2|28 |z |2 |o|z|2|z|5e2|z2|s|8 |5
P.O. Box 4240 S|l | = |8 | 2|3 |zs|2|2|2|s|8|g|g|ga|=|2|&8|°C|&|3]|3|[35
G - | o = o el = I - 5 s | @ o o o aQ = ® - = > 9 5 Q
eorgetown, CA 95634 3 | ® S o) 5 3% |2 |52 |z2 |3 & o by s | 3 S| 2|z @ 2
www.qd-pud.org (530)333-4356 | 2 |3 | & |7 | * |g|S|=|s|®|2|2 | o|lo |28 |5|E28| &= o
Steven Palmer, PE, =3 g'i 2 = S | © ® & 8 ® & & o g @ = » | @ g
General Manager 5 g | & &g @ g S g | o [ B 3 S s | 2 T
For additional information, > | £ @ § = - | = c g & z 8 m
contact: = Sle | & 5 = T |z m
George Sanders, Project & & > ® S
Manager, at gsanders@gd- & &
pud.org or e 5
Call (530) 333-4356 Early
M|A| M| J |Als|o|lN|D|J|FE | M| A M| |1]aA s O | N|D | 00



http://www.gd-pud.org/
mailto:gsanders@gd-pud.org
mailto:gsanders@gd-pud.org

